## **DINUBEN GHANSHYAMBHAI THAKKAR**

Address: 4, Pushdpadhanva Bunglows, Opp. Takshshila Flats, Near Mansi Tower Satellite, Manekbaug, Ahmedabad – 380 015, Gujarat, India.

E-mail ID: krupesh@rushil.com

Date: 15.09.2022

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding Sale of 2,25,000 Equity Share (in different trenches) of Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited.

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I Dinuben Ghanshyambhai Thakkar, hereby inform that I have sold (on market) 2,25,000 Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the Company "Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited" on 12<sup>th</sup>, 13<sup>th</sup> and 15<sup>th</sup> September,2022 by open market sale.

I am enclosing herewith a disclosure in form prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with relevant details of the Sale.

This is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

E) . EL 8472

Dinuben G. Thakkar PAN: ACPPT4220L

Encl.: Disclosure in form prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

CC:

Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited 706, 179, 180, Kamlacharan, Jawahar Ngr Rd No. 2, Goregoan (W), Nr. Railway Gate No. 27, Mumbai City - 400 062, Maharashtra

4 .

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons A with the acquirer	Seller: 1. Dinuben Ghanshyambhai Thakkar  PAC 2. Vir Decorative sheets Private Limited 3. Krupesh Ghanshaymbhai Thakkar 4. Krupa Krupesh Thakkar				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promo	No				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) who Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under con  a) Shares carrying voting rights			4,85,000	3.27%	3.27%
Name	No. of Shares	%			
Dinuben Ghanshyambhai	485000	3.27			•
Thakkar Vir Decorative sheets Private Ltd.	258000	1.74			
	700000	4.72		e e e	×
Krupesh Ghanshyambhai Thakkar			11		
Thakkar  Krupa Krupesh Thakkar	700000	4.72			
Thakkar	700000 <b>2143000</b>	4.72 14.45			

Details of acquisition/sale					2,25,000	1.52%	1.52%
a) Shares carrying	voting righ	ts <del>acqui</del>	<del>red</del> /solo	1	V 197	The Court of the	
Name	No. of shares	%	Date				
Dinuben Ghanshyambhai Thakkar	28000	0.19	12/09	/2022			
Dinuben Ghanshyambhai Thakkar	52000	0.35	13/09	/2022	200		
Dinuben Ghanshyambhai Thakkar	145000	0.98	15/09	/2022		and the second s	
Total	225000	1.52			1		
After the acquisition  Shares carrying  Name		ts	. of	%	2,60,000	1.75%	1.75%
Dinuben Ghanshyambhai			ares				
Thakkar			2000	1.51		No. of Control	
Vir Decorative sheets Private Ltd.		258	3000	1.74		E e e e	
Krupesh Ghanshyambhai Thakkar		700	00000 4.72				
100			5 2007 1907 0005	4.72		неманической положения	
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl			0000	4.72		The state of the s	
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total	hakkar	19:	0000				
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total  Shares encumber	hakkar ored with the	19:	0000	4.72			
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total b) Shares encumbe c) VRs otherwise t	hakkar ored with the han by shar	19: e acquir	0000 1 <b>8000</b> er	4.72 12.93	ant .		
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total b) Shares encumbe c) VRs otherwise t d) Warrants/conver	hakkar bred with the han by shar rtible secu	19: e acquires es rities/an	0000 18000 er y other	4.72 12.93			
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total b) Shares encumbe c) VRs otherwise t	hakkar ored with the han by shar rtible secure a acquirer	e acquires es rities/an to rece	0000 18000 er y other	4.72 12.93 r instrume	<del>ng</del>		
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total b) Shares encumber c) VRs otherwise to d) Warrants/converthat entitles the voting rights is category) after a	hakkar  bred with the han by shar rtible secur a acquirer n the TC acquisition	e acquires es rities/an to rece	0000 18000 er y other	4.72 12.93 r instrume	ng ch		
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total b) Shares encumbe c) VRs otherwise t d) Warrants/converthat entitles the voting rights i	hakkar  bred with the han by shar rtible secur a acquirer n the TC acquisition	e acquires es rities/an to rece	0000 18000 er y other	4.72 12.93 r instrume	2,60,000	1.75%	1.75%
Thakkar Krupa Krupesh Tl Total  Shares encumber  VRs otherwise that entitles the voting rights i category) after a	hakkar  bred with the han by shar rtible securing acquirer n the TC acquisition  le (e.g. open	es rities/an to rece (specif	0000 18000 er y other ive sha iy hold	4.72 12.93  r instrumentes carrying in eau	2,60,000  Sale of share	s (Open Market)	William Co.

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided into 1,48,36,200 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided into 1,48,36,200 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,83,62,000/- divided into 1,48,36,200 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 15/09/2022

El. EL. 84+R

\*\*\*\*\*